The Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the years ended July 31, 2006, 2005 and 2004 have been
restated.  The Company has restated its Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows by reclassifying cash
outflows related to its investments in real estate, disclosed as a separate line item, from investing activities
to operating activities.  Consequently, this restatement resulted in a reduction of cash flows provided by
operating activities with an equal and off-setting impact to cash flows (used in) provided by investing
activities.  This restatement does not impact the Company’s previously reported overall net change in cash
and cash equivalents in its Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for any period presented.  Additionally,
this restatement does not impact the Company’s Consolidated Balance Sheets, Consolidated Statements of
Operations or Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity for any period presented.

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for
the years ended July 31, 2006, 2005 and 2004 (in thousands):

 Year Ended July 31, 2006
 As Reported Adjustment  As Restated
Cash flow from operating activities:
Investments in real estate $ -- $(129,728)  $ (129,728)
Net cash provided by operating activities 193,404 (129,728)  63,676

Cash flow from investing activities:
Investments in real estate (129,728) 129,728  --
Net cash used in investing activities (191,721) 129,728  (61,993)

Cash flow from financing activities:
Net cash provided by financing activities 53,531 --  53,531

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 55,214 --  55,214

Cash and cash equivalents:

Beginning of period 136,580 --  136,580
End of period $ 191,794 $ --  $ 191,794

 Year Ended July 31, 2005
 As Reported Adjustment  As Restated
Cash flow from operating activities:
Investments in real estate $ -- $ (72,164)  $ (72,164)
Net cash provided by operating activities 220,341 (72,164)  148,177

Cash flow from investing activities:
Investments in real estate (72,164) 72,164  --
Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities (44,881) 72,164  27,283

Cash flow from financing activities:
Net cash used in financing activities (85,208) --  (85,208)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 90,252 --  90,252

Cash and cash equivalents:

Beginning of period 46,328 --  46,328
End of period $ 136,580 $ --  $ 136,580

 Year Ended July 31, 2004
 As Reported Adjustment  As Restated

51

Cash flow from operating activities:
Investments in real estate $ -- $ (27,802)  $ (27,802)
Net cash provided by operating activities 180,937 (27,802)  153,135

Cash flow from investing activities:
Investments in real estate (27,802) 27,802  --
Net cash used in investing activities (83,365) 27,802  (55,563)

Cash flow from financing activities:
Net cash used in financing activities (63,546) --  (63,546)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 34,026 --  34,026
Net increase in cash due to adoption of FIN46R 4,428 --  4,428

Cash and cash equivalents:

Beginning of period 7,874 --  7,874
End of period $ 46,328 $ --  $ 46,328

52

ITEM 9.  CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING
AND FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE.

None.

ITEM 9A.  CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES.

Consideration of Restatement
In connection with the restatement described in Note 22 to the consolidated financial statements and the